GAS

City of Childersburg Water Sewer and Gas Board Natural Gas Tariffs

Effective: November 1, 2024

NATURAL GAS RATES

The City of Childersburg Water and Sewer Gas Board (“CWS&GB) hereby fixes and establishes

the following rates governing the furnishing of natural gas through one point of delivery and
measured through one meter.

SCHEDULE — RESIDENTIAL (INSIDE)

AVAILABILITY
Residential services and Residential Space Heating Service provided adequate capacity and
pressure are available

APPLICATION
This schedule applies to all residential customer services located within the city limits of
Childersburg

RATE

All metered residential customers shall pay the following monthly rates:

Customer Charge $15.00

First 1.3 mef Cost of gas plus $6.30 per mcf*
Next 0.7 mcf Cost of gas plus $6.80 per mcf

All Additional Usage Cost of gas plus $7.30 per mcf

*Cost of gas is defined as the weighted average cost of gas during the previous month including
all transportation charges and losses

SCHEDULE — RESIDENTIAL (OUTSIDE)

AVAILABILITY
Residential services and Residential Space Heating Service provided adequate capacity and
pressure are available

APPLICATION
This schedule applies to all residential customer services located outside the city limits of
Childersburg

RATE

All metered residential customers shall pay the following monthly rates:

Customer Charge $17.00

First 1.3 mcf Cost of gas plus $6.30 per mcf*
Next 0.7 mcf Cost of gas plus $6.80 per mcf

All Additional Usage Cost of gas plus $7.30 per mcf
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*Cost of gas is defined as the weighted average cost of gas during the previous month including
all transportation charges and losses

SCHEDULE — COMMERCIAL (INSIDE)

AVAILABILITY
Commercial services and Commercial Space Heating Service provided adequate capacity and
pressure are available

APPLICATION

This schedule applies to all commercial customer services located inside the city limits of
Childersburg. Commercial customers are defined as customers primarily engaged in the sales of
goods or services, including institutions and governmental agencies.

RATE

All metered commercial customers shall pay the following monthly rates:
Customer Charge $16.00

First 1.3 mcf Cost of gas plus $6.55 per mcf*
Next 0.7 mcf Cost of gas plus $7.05 per mef
All Additional Usage Cost of gas plus $7.55 per mef

*Cost of gas is defined as the weighted average cost of gas during the previous month including
all transportation charges and losses

SCHEDULE — COMMERCIAL (OUTSIDE)
AVAILABILITY

Commercial services and Commercial Space Heating Service provided adequate capacity and
pressure are available

APPLICATION

This schedule applies to all commercial customer services located outside the city limits of
Childersburg. Commercial customers are defined as customers primarily engaged in the sales of
goods or services, including institutions and governmental agencies.

RATE

All metered commercial customers shall pay the following monthly rates:
Customer Charge $18.00

First 1.3 mcf Cost of gas plus $6.55 per mcf*
Next 0.7 mcf Cost of gas plus $7.05 per mef
All Additional Usage Cost of gas plus $7.55 per mef

*Cost of gas is defined as the weighted average cost of gas during the previous month including
all transportation charges and losses
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SCHEDULE — INDUSTRIAL

AVAILABILITY
Industrial services provided adequate capacity and pressure are available

APPLICATION

This schedule applies to all industrial services. Industrial service is defined as a customer
engaged primarily in a process that creates or changes raw or unfinished materials into another
form or product.

RATE
All metered industrial customers shall pay the following monthly rates:

Customer Charge $16.00

First 1.3 mcf Cost of gas plus $6.30 per mcf*
Next 0.7 mcf Cost of gas plus $6.55 per mcf
All Additional Usage Cost of gas plus $7.30 per mef

*Cost of gas is defined as the weighted average cost of gas during the previous month including
all transportation charges and losses

**Industrial Rate Discounted all usage over 500 mcf per month reduced overage by $1.00.





